
2023 TRAINING CAMP SCHEDULE

DATE	 TIME (CT)	 EVENT	 LOCATION
Wednesday, Sept. 20	 All day	 Physicals/team meetings	 Bridgestone Arena

Thursday, Sept. 21	 9 a.m.	 Practice - Group A	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 11 a.m.	 Practice - Group B	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 1 p.m.	 Practice - Group C	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue

Friday, Sept. 22	 9 a.m.	 Practice - Group A	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 10:15 a.m.	 Scrimmage - Groups A/B	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 11:05 a.m.	 Practice - Group B	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 12:15 p.m.	 Practice - Group C	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue

Saturday, Sept. 23	 9 a.m.	 Practice - Group C	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 10:15 a.m.	 Scrimmage - Groups B/C	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 11:05 a.m.	 Practice - Group B	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 12:15 p.m.	 Practice - Group A	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue

Sunday, Sept. 24	 9 a.m.	 Practice - Group A	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 11 a.m.	 Practice - Group B	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 1 p.m.	 Practice - Group C	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue

Monday, Sept. 25	 1 p.m.	 Game at Florida Panthers	 FLA Live Arena
	 5 p.m.	 Game at Florida Panthers	 FLA Live Arena

Tuesday, Sept. 26	 Day off

Wednesday, Sept. 27	 7 p.m.	 Game vs. Tampa Bay Lightning	 Bridgestone Arena

Thursday, Sept. 28	 7 p.m.	 Gold Star Showcase	 F&M Bank Arena

Friday, Sept. 29	 9 a.m.	 Practice - Group A	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 11 a.m.	 Practice - Group B	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue
	 1 p.m.	 Practice - Group C	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue

Saturday, Sept. 30	 4 p.m.	 Game at Tampa Bay Lightning	 AMALIE Arena

Sunday, Oct. 1	 11 a.m.	 Practice	 Ford Ice Center Bellevue

Monday, Oct. 2	 Day off

Tuesday, Oct. 3	 11 a.m.	 Practice	 Centennial Sportsplex

Wednesday, Oct. 4	 11 a.m.	 Practice	 Centennial Sportsplex

Thursday, Oct. 5	 7 p.m.	 Game vs. Carolina Hurricanes	 Bridgestone Arena

Friday, Oct. 6	 6 p.m.	 Game at Carolina Hurricanes	 PNC Arena


